
DocuSign Envelope ID: 5582C816-2B31-4D82-B441-F3A91C4DFC19 
UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2020 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C4B1E72-5B99-42B0-8E00-1EAB69476340 

 

 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

 
Contract Details 

This variation is between: UK Research and Innovation – Innovate UK, Polaris House, 
North Star Avenue, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN2 1FL (“the Buyer") 

And 

L.A.  International  Computer  Consultants  Ltd, International 
House, Festival Way, Stoke-On-Trent, ST1 5UB ("the 
Supplier") 

Call-Off Contract name: Data Architect 

Contract reference number: DDaT23223 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 002 

Date variation is raised: Thursday 23rd November 2023 

Proposed variation This variation is to amend the start and end date of this contract 
and utilize the services of the Data Architect for further 28 days: 
 

Start date: Wednesday 17th May 
End date: Wednesday 29th November 2023 
 

Replace with: 
Start date: Thursday 30th November 2023 
End date: Thursday 11th January 2024 
 

As a result from Variation 002 the overall value of the Call-Off 
Contract DDaT23223 shall not exceed £134,893.92 excluding VAT. 

Reason for the variation: This variation is to utilize the services of the Data Architect for 
further 28 days. 

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 
 

●     Call-off start and expiry dates to be amended as follows: 
Start date: Wednesday 17th May 
End date: Wednesday 29th November 2023 
 

Replace with: 
Start date: Thursday 30th November 2023 
End date: Thursday 11th January 2024 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £112,411.60 exc. VAT 

Additional cost due to variation: £22,482.32 exc. VAT 

New Contract value: £134,893.92 exc. VAT 

 

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 
effective from the date it is signed by Supplier / Buyer 

 
2.    Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5582C816-2B31-4D82-B441-F3A91C4DFC19 
UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2020 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C4B1E72-5B99-42B0-8E00-1EAB69476340 

 

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5582C816-2B31-4D82-B441-F3A91C4DFC19 
UK OFFICIAL 

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

 

 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3C4B1E72-5B99-42B0-8E00-1EAB69476340 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer – UKRI – Innovate UK 
 

Signature 

 
Date            28/11/2023 

 
Name (in Capitals)  

Address : Polaris House, North Star Avenue, Swindon, Wiltshire SN2 1FL 

 

 

 

 
 

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier – L.A. International 
Computer Consultants Ltd 

 

Signature 
 

Date 28/11/2023

Name (in Capitals) 

Address 
 

Festival way, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire, ST1 5UB

 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 


